

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1713/2025
In CRM (M) No. 680/2025
CrIM No. 1714/2025

Adil Farooq Dar

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Adv.

V/s

Irfan Ahmad Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

08.11.2025

CrIM No. 1713/2025:

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the requirement of filing certified copy of the document is dispensed with. The petitioner shall file the same within one week.

CrIM disposed of.

CRM(M) No. 680/2025:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready to liquidate the balance amount which is subject matter of the impugned complaints filed by the respondent against the petitioner.

He submits that the petitioner assures this Court that the balance outstanding amount as agreed by the parties before the learned trial Magistrate shall be paid in easy installments.

To the limited extent of exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties, let a notice be issued to the respondent subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within a weeks' time.

In the meantime, the proceedings in the impugned complaints pending before the learned trial court shall remain stayed subject to deposition of Rs. 1.50 lacs with the Registry of this Court by next date of hearing. In case the amount is deposited, the same shall be kept in FDR initially for a period of six months to be renewed periodically.

List on 15.12.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
08.11.2025
Aasif