

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(566/2026) IN CRM(M) 680/2025

ADIL FAROOQ DAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

Vs.

IRFAN AHMAD BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of three weeks. Steps to be taken in a week's time.
2. List on 29.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
24.04.2026
Akshil Dev