

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM(678/2026) IN
CRM(M) 680/2025 CrIM(1714/2025)
CrIM(566/2026) CrIM(567/2026)**

Aadil Farooq Dar

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Irfan Ahmad Bhat

... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

13.05.2026

CrIM No. 678/2026:-

This application has been moved seeking staying of the operation of warrant issued against the applicant in terms of order dated 21st of April, 2026, passed by the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate (Sub-Judge), Kupwara, during the pendency of recalling application.

List along with recalling application on **15th of May, 2026**, before the appropriate Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May, 13th 2026.

"Shoaib javid"