

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM/566/2026 IN CRM(M)/680/2025

ADIL FAROOQ DAR

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

Vs.

IRFAN AHMAD BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.05.2026

CrIM No. 566/2026:

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and CRM (M) No. 680/2025 is restored to its original number.

CM is **disposed of**.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the amount of Rs. 1.50 lacs, as directed by this court vide order dated 08.11.2025, could not be deposited with the Registry of this court due to the ailment of the petitioner's father. Learned counsel further submits that he would be depositing the said amount with the Registry within two days.

The petitioner shall deposit the amount of Rs. 1.50 lacs on or before 18.05.2026.

List CRM (M) No. 680/2025 on 22nd of May, 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.05.2026

Misba